
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 7.0 2.40 1,412 48,799 48,799 63,367 77.0

2 雪一時雨 5.8 4.10 1,861 64,316 113,115 126,735 89.3

3 曇り 7.7 1.10 895 30,931 144,046 190,102 75.8

4 曇り 11.9 4.40 2,170 74,995 219,041 253,470 86.4

5 曇り 14.5 0.30 1,069 36,945 255,986 316,837 80.8

6 曇り 11.5 5.40 2,041 70,537 326,523 380,205 85.9

7 曇り 12.1 0.60 749 25,885 352,408 443,572 79.4

8 曇り 10.0 7.50 2,792 96,492 448,900 506,940 88.6

9 曇り 10.6 6.90 2,707 93,554 542,454 570,307 95.1

10 曇り 11.8 0.50 1,266 43,753 586,207 633,675 92.5

11 曇り 10.6 6.90 2,794 96,561 682,767 697,042 98.0

12 曇り 12.2 10.50 3,016 104,233 787,000 760,410 103.5

13 曇り 13.9 12.50 3,434 118,679 905,679 823,777 109.9

14 曇り 17.8 7.00 2,549 88,093 993,773 887,145 112.0

15 雨 12.4 1.80 1,358 46,932 1,040,705 950,512 109.5

16 曇り 14.0 9.50 3,191 110,281 1,150,986 1,013,880 113.5

17 曇り 21.1 11.80 3,062 105,823 1,256,809 1,077,247 116.7

18 曇り 18.7 10.60 3,192 110,316 1,367,124 1,140,615 119.9

19 曇り 13.3 4.00 1,775 61,344 1,428,468 1,203,982 118.6

20 曇り 12.8 11.10 3,274 113,149 1,541,618 1,267,350 121.6

21 曇り 20.5 3.60 2,068 71,470 1,613,088 1,330,717 121.2

22 曇り 15.1 10.40 3,211 110,972 1,724,060 1,394,085 123.7

23 曇り 24.6 11.50 3,138 108,449 1,832,509 1,457,452 125.7

24 曇り 25.7 0.80 1,533 52,980 1,885,490 1,520,820 124.0

25 曇り 16.5 0.10 803 27,752 1,913,242 1,584,187 120.8

26 雨 12.2 0.00 511 17,660 1,930,902 1,647,555 117.2

27 雨 10.0 0.10 1,143 39,502 1,970,404 1,710,922 115.2

28 曇り 12.7 10.50 3,215 111,110 2,081,514 1,774,290 117.3

29 曇り 18.9 11.70 3,398 117,435 2,198,949 1,837,657 119.7

30 曇り 16.6 0.00 973 33,627 2,232,576 1,901,025 117.4

℃ h 64600.0

14.1 5.59 2153.3

4.69 1833.6

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2019年4月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥74,419

  月目標値(/日) ¥63,367

月合計 ¥2,232,576

¥0

¥120,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

¥0

¥500,000

¥1,000,000

¥1,500,000

¥2,000,000

¥2,500,000

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

売上目標値(累計)

月売上実績

（日別累計）

日別売上実績
日別売上目標値


